

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1029/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in CRLA No.3507/2002, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further order from this court, the petitioner is directed to be released on interim bail for a period of six weeks from today in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. We also request the High Court to expedite the hearing of the appeal and dispose of the same as early as possible within a period six months from today. The petitioner shall file specific application in this regard before the High Court along with a copy of this order.

| (SHASHI SAREEN)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|

(Copy of the order be given dasti today)