

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1029/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in CRLA No.3507/2002, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Our order dated 08/02/2013 granting interim bail will stand modified to the extant that instead of "interim bail for a period of six weeks" - in 2nd line - shall be read as "interim bail for a period of six months".

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |